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Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reponing 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Bureau of Gas Regulation 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0866 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

November 26, 1996 

On4l (hlllbelhto .. ,. I'IM" 

PO 8~ • 311!> 

Un.on 
Now Jetaoy C TOOJ·1975 

Tot (008) ?8<1 !>000 

Enclosed please find City Gas Company of Florida's revised petition for approval of its 
final true-up amount related to the twelve month pe1 :od ended March 31, 1996. The 
original filing on November 19, 1996 calculated the true-up as of September 30, 1996, this 
revised filing calculates the amount as of march 31, 1996 Th~ testimony ofMr Raymond 
A DeMoine has also been revi:>ed to reflect the revised true-up date In addition, cenain 
schedules from December 1995 had been omitted Attached are the schedules omitted 
from the original filing. 

Please note that the Florida Public Service Commission granted Specified Confidential 
Tro!at~nt to ponions of the attached schedules for the period June 1995 through March 
1996/Vu a result, the Company is submitting the confidential schedules in a separate 
sealed envelope. 

Company requests acknowledgment of this filing and for such purposes it is enclosing 
uplicate of this letter with self addressed envelope Should you have any funher 
stions with respect ot this filing, please contact Mr Raymond A DeMoine at 

{908)289-5000, Ext 6521 

Sincerely, 

I 2 6 9 7 NOV 27 ~ 

;psc-RECOROS/REPORT IHG 



BEFORE TH! FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE OOKHI SSION 

In Re: Purchased Oaa Adjustment Docket No. 960003-QU 

(PGA) Tr ue- Up Filed• Noytmblr 26 . 1996 

Pfti~IOII POR APPa.OVU. OF Tim PVaaa.ltD OU ( POA) 
ftUB- UP AMOUNT POR CITr OAS COMPlUrY OF FLORIDA 

( A DIVISION OF .VI CORPOa.A~ION) 

City Gas Company of Florida ("City oaa" or •the Company") hereby 

files ita petition for approval of ita f inal true-up amount related to 

the twelve-month period ended March 31, 1996 and requeata continued 

Specified confidential Treatment of those portion• of thia filing. In 

support of t h is Petition, City o aa atateat 

1. The name of the petitioner a nd the mailin9 addreaa ot ita 

principal office ia: 

City Gas C~Rany of Florida, A Oiviaion of HOI Corporation 
955 East 25t Street 
Hialeah, Florida 33013-3498 

2. The name and mailing address of the persona authorized t o received 

notices are: 

Mike Palecki 
Vice Pres1dent-Requlatory 

Affairs 
NUl Corporation 
Southern Division 
955 East 25tn street 
Hialeah, PL 33013-3498 

Raymond A. DoMoine 
Director-Rates and Regu\atory 

Atf&ira 
NUI corporation 
One Elizabethtown Plaza 
P.O. Box 3175 
Union, New Jersey 07083-1975 

DOCUt"PII '>ll ••r•rr DAT E 

J 2 6 9 7 NOV 27 ::l 
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTIHG 



J, Pureuant to the requirement• in thie doo~et, City Gee, 

concurrently with the filing of thie Petition, f iled teatimony and PO~ 

Schedulea A-l through A-7 and E-4 for the period of April 1995 through 

March 1996, coneietinq of the purchaeed gae adjuetment true-up reporting 

forms s upplied by the Commieaion staff. 

4. Ae indicated in the teetimony of Raymond A. Det-toine, City Gas' 

final true-up amount for the period April 1995 through Harch 1996, 

including interest ie an under-recovery of $1,378 ,495 . 

5. City Gaa• Schedulea A-1, A-1R, A-1 Supporting Detaile, A-2 and ~-4 

for the monthe of April 1995 through Maroh 1996 contain information that 

has received confidential treatment by the Florida Publ ic Service 

commiaeion pursuant to Section 366.093 of the Florida Statue• (eee 

Exhibit ~A" for an outline of the pertinent linea and colu~na) . Thu 

confidential veraion for the pertinent month• io submitted in a 1ealed 

envelope concurrently with t his requeat. 

6. Wherefore, City Gaa reepectfully requeata that the Oommiaaion 

&nter ita Order approving the Company•• true-up amount for the period 

April 1, li95 through March 31, 1996. 

Michael A. Palecki 

Vice Preaident of Regulatory Affaire 



EXHIBIT •A" 

CITY OAS COMPANY OF PLORIDA 

•,1.at ot Data IHomenta with COnfidential Treatment 

Schedule Number, or Lin•• COlumn• tor the month• ot Arp1.1 

Other Ident1.t1.er 1995 through Karch 1996 

A-1 1-6 A,C,I,O 

7-8 A,C,Z,O 

15-20 A,C,£,0 

21-22 A,C,B,O 

28 A,C,E,O 

31 A,C,I,O 

A-1R 1-6 A,B,C,I,P',O 

7• 8 A,B,C, B,P',O 

15-20 A,B,C,£,1,0 

21-22 A,B,C,B,P,O 

28 A,B,C ,Z, F,O 

31 A,B,C,B, F,O 

A-1, Supporting Detail 1-40 A,B,C 

A-3 1-15 A-It 

A-4 1-9 A-H 



C§BTIPJQTl! OP 8BBVICI 

I HEREBY CBRTIPY that a true and correct copy of the Direct 

Testimony of Raymond A. DeMoine on Behalf of City Gaa Company of Plorlda 

( a diviaion of NUI Corporation) hae been furniahed by hand delivery or 

by U. S. Hail to the following partiea of record thia 19th day of 

N'ovember, 1996: 

Sheila Bratling• 
Florida Public Service 

commission 
Diviaion of Lugal Service• 
2540 Sh~rd Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, PL 3239)-0B68 

Ansley Wateon, Jr. 
KacParlane, Ferguson 
111 East Madiaon Street 
Suite 12300 
Tampa, FL 33602 

Kenneth Gatlin 
Catlin, Woods, Carleen 

and Cowdery 
1709-D Mahan rrive 
Tallahassee, PL 32308 

John Roger Howe 
Aaaiatant Public counaal 
Office of Public counsel 
c/o T~e Florida Leg~slature 

111 West Madison Street 
Suite 812 
Tallahasaee, PL 32399 

Floyd R. Self 
Measer, Vickers, caparello, 

Madsen, Lewis, Goldman ~ Tumpa, 
Metz 

Post Office Box 1876 
Tallahassee, PL 32302-1876 

Jerry Melendy 
3515 Highway 27 5 
Sebring, PL 33870-5452 

Stuart Shoaf 
St. Joe Natural Oaa co., Inc 
P. O. Box 549 
Port st. Joe, PL 32456-0549 

Michael A. Palecki 
NUI Co rporation - s outern Division 
Vice PreeidtRt of Regulatory Affaire 
955 Bast 25 Stro.t 
Hialeah, PL 33013-3498 
(305) 691-8710 




